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The Vice Chancellor of the University of Rwanda
has the pleasure to invite you to the

8" Graduation Ceremony

To be held in Nyagatare District on 18 November, 2022
at Nyagatare Stadium



TIME

08:20 am
09:00 am
09:05 am
09:10 am
09:15 am
09:20 am
09:25 am

11:00 am
11:05 am

11:25 am

11:45 am
11:50 am

11:55 am
12:00 pm
12:15 pm
12: 20 pm
12:30 pm

PROGRAMME

ACTIVITIES

Arrival of the invited guests

Procession

National Anthem

Chancellor opens the Congregation
Welcome remarks by the Vice Chancellor
Message from the Chancellor

Conferment of PhDs

Conferment of Masters Degrees
Conferment of Postgraduate Diplomas and Certificates,
and Undergraduate Degrees and Diplomas
Graduation oath displayed + voiceover

Gifts to UG Best Performers
Certificates of recognition for Participation in
Community Service to the Students Guild Council

Entertainment

Speech by Graduates' Representative

Speech by Representative of Academic Staff

to the UR Board of Governors

Speech by the Chairperson of the UR Alumni Association
Speech by Guest of Honour

Chancellor adjourns the Congregation

Procession

Cocktail and Entertainment

RESPONSIBLE
Protocol Team

Protocol Team

Protocol Team
Chancellor

Vice Chancellor
Chancellor

DVC-AAR and Chancellor
Principals and Chancellor
DVC-AAR and Chancellor

Protocol

Vice Chancellor

Indatwa Cultural Troupe

Graduates' Representative
Representative of Academic Staff

Chairperson, UR AA
Guest of Honour
Chancellor

Protocol Team
Protocol Team




