



Invitation to the Graduation Ceremony

The Vice Chancellor of the University of Rwanda has the pleasure to invite you to the

8th Graduation Ceremony

To be held in **Nyagatare District** on **18 November, 2022** at **Nyagatare Stadium**

PROGRAMME

TIME	ACTIVITIES	RESPONSIBLE
08:20 am	Arrival of the invited guests	Protocol Team
09:00 am	Procession	Protocol Team
09:05 am	National Anthem	Protocol Team
09:10 am	Chancellor opens the Congregation	Chancellor
09:15 am	Welcome remarks by the Vice Chancellor	Vice Chancellor
09:20 am	Message from the Chancellor	Chancellor
09:25 am	Conferment of PhDs	DVC-AAR and Chancellor
	Conferment of Masters Degrees	Principals and Chancellor
	Conferment of Postgraduate Diplomas and Certificates, and Undergraduate Degrees and Diplomas	DVC-AAR and Chancellor
11:00 am	Graduation oath displayed + voiceover	Protocol
11:05 am	Gifts to UG Best Performers Certificates of recognition for Participation in Community Service to the Students Guild Council	Vice Chancellor
11:25 am	Entertainment	Indatwa Cultural Troupe
11:45 am	Speech by Graduates' Representative	Graduates' Representative
11:50 am	Speech by Representative of Academic Staff to the UR Board of Governors	Representative of Academic Staff
11:55 am	Speech by the Chairperson of the UR Alumni Association	Chairperson, UR AA
12:00 pm	Speech by Guest of Honour	Guest of Honour
12:15 pm	Chancellor adjourns the Congregation	Chancellor
12: 20 pm	Procession	Protocol Team
12:30 pm	Cocktail and Entertainment	Protocol Team